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Application for Membership

To the Secretary of The American Institute of Architects.

I hereby apply for Membership in The American Institute of Architects, and certify that the following state-
ments are correct: o ! '
Den Andrew Mclaren

Name

Address 4454 VWeshburn Ave, Minneapolie, Minmnesote

Place and date of birthowro-Shippews. Fells, Fisoohein  April™i8, 18g1
Graduate in architecture Cornell University (College of Arch.) 1912-18916

IGive name of institution and year. Diploma or Certificate of graduation (or photostatic copy) must accompany this application.]

Holder of Scholarship in architecture

[If required in your case, attach evidence (or photostatic copy.)]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the first

class of the Ecolé des Beau# Arts

[If required in your case, state which, apd attach evidence of Certificate {(or photostatic copy.)]

If your State has a Registration or License Law and you are not registered, state reasons.

If practicing architect, firm name Larson & Mclaren

Have been in practice..... 7. years. If draughtsman, employed by ) .
Collegiate and office training Cornell Univ.4 yre,--Gamble Rogers," N.Y.C. 23 yrss=Mpls.3 yIS

_ T have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and ‘the circular of advice relative
to “Principles of Professional Practice,” and 1 agree, if elected, honorably to maintain them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in The American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my mem-
bership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by that fact,
relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the property, real
or personal, of The American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of which I am then a

member.
ssociate /OShe ...... MimEZQt.&V

Chapter, A. I. A, on the following date Mey 11, 1833 (2) epitertt

[Iusert date of election to chapter.] [Signature of the Secretary of the chapter.]

(1) e Aa

"I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.} -

-If the applicant is not an Associate, the following acknowledgment must be signed:
Without endorsement I hereby take note on behalf of my chapter that this applicant is applying for

Institute membership (3)
[Signature of President or Secretary of Chapter to which the applicant will be assigned if elected.]

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the foregoing
statement by the applicant and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his

work and practice warrant his admission to Membership.
z
Registration or License Number. (4) M%
‘ (Essential if Registered? (5) ‘/M&&“ J,ég//p(; .
Rt e st e vegisied  (6) Al [ Taa b K
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or licensed. But the current number of Regis- . .

- . . [The tures of threefInstitute members are here required even if the applicant
tr"fltlon or Llce'anse must appear here if the ap- has the unanimous enddrsement of his Chapter, in whiqch case certiﬁcatioupfo that
plicant is registered or licensed. effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that

endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity
(7) 551 (Mi nnesct a) to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the applicant proposed,
and in which there were no negative votes. No other form of uranimous endorse-

NUMBER ment will be accepted.!

Alsc reglestered in Wisconein and South Dekote.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQPY

February 5, 1922,

Dear Hr. MHglarente

Permit mo to eclmowledge with gratificetion, and on
behelf of the Secretary, your application for membership in
The imeriosn Instibute of irehitects, received by reference
from Nr. Bersbask, Seeretary of the Minmesota Chepter.

The application is complete im every respect except
for a certifiestion of your graduation from Cornell Univer-
sity. A photestetic copy of your diploma, or otber form of
evidencs, will suffise. ,

We trust you will comply with this routine regquiremsnt
at an early date in ordor that your application may be actsd
upon at the March meeting of the Institute Executlve Committes.
Before action by the Committee the application must be passed by
the Board of Examiners ~ hence our request for prompt agtion on
your )}&!‘t&

Yo aclnowledge with thanks your check of $50.00, in pay-
ment of the Initiation Fee and Annual Dues.

Singerely yours,

Bxecutive Secretary.

¥r. Don Andrew Holaren,
4454 Washburn Avenue,
Hinveapolis, Minnesoba.

% VB

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER



quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

' THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, .D. C. )

Yay 27, 1929

Dear Vr., loleren:

~ n February 5th we wrote to you, advising thet a1l that

is neeied to complete your applisation for membership in The

: fameriuan Institute of Arehitects, 1s e certificetion of your _
graduation from Cornell University. A photostetic eopy of your
diploma, or other form of evidence will suffice. ’

Up to this dets we havé not received such a aortificaﬂan,
and we wish to call this to your sttention, et this time, end urge
that you teke this setion so thet your dpplication may be cone
sidered by our Board of Examinérs, end then finally approved by
the Ixeoutive Committee which meets early in August.

After the August meebing of the Exeeutive Committee, there
will not be another mesting of the Boerd or Exeoutive Committee
until November, and unless your application receives considerstion
at the fugust meeting, it will have to be held over until the elose
of the year.

Sincerely yours,

Executive Seoretary.

‘r. Don Andeew liolaren,
COPY TO 4454 Vaghburn Avenue,

FILES BXW%IiS,S%MfRY TREASURER



PHONE: MAIN 6638

MECHANICAL ENGINEER
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LARSON aNnD MC LAREN
ARCHITECTS

308 BAKER BUILDING
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA

July 24, 1929

The American Institute of Architects,
1741 New York Avenue,
Washington, D. C.

Attention:- Mr. Kemoer
Dear Sir:

I am very sorry for several reasons
that I cannot comply with your reguest re-
garding a vhotostatic copy of my certificate
of graduation from Cornell. The fact that 1
have no certificate maxes tiiis impossible.

I am, if I am not mistaken, considered a zrad-
uate of Cornell, but cannot have my degree
until I clear up some high school entrance re-
quirements wnich I lacked, French being one of
them. Iif t.is certificate makes any difference,
in my case, you might write Dean George Young JI.
Coliege of Architecture, Cornell University,
Ithaca, N. Y.

1<
- ,Qy.}f{’ LA\}

When Mr. Alber : '
ond myself applied for Institute membeTcship, we
asked to be admitted on the same basis, he hav-
ing had two years at “ennsylvania and I four at
Cornell. He was admitted to institute memoer-
suip and I was not. I did not state in my appli-
cation that I had a degree from Cornell, merely
tnat I had attended Cornell and had comnleted the
four years Architectural course. You might refer
to Mr. Larsons letter of Feb. 9, 1929 regarding
my admittance to tie Iastitute by "Exhibit".

o

Yours very truiy,

LARSON & .icLAREN

By N/d Y \AL‘/@-A/_S

DAM:DF



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQPY

July 30, 1929

Yy dear liy. Molaren:

Your letter of July 24th, in sddition te dete previocusly sub-
nitted ‘to this office, seems to fully meet the requirements of the
Institute, end to permit us %o advise you of elestlon, which we are
doing under s sepsrste letter.

Sincerely yours,

Executive Seeretary.

A
¥r. Donsli¢lolaren,
308 Baker Building,
I nnespolis, Hinne

K/FHG
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CGP Y

July 30, 1929

Dear Yr., Molaren:

Aeting for the Seeretary, I sm pleased to advise you of your
eloption to membership in The Zmeriecan Institute of Arohitects,
effective Jume 30, 1929.

, You have been a}ssigmd to the limmesots Chapter 25 an Institute
UYember in geod gtending therein, snd the Seeretary of the Chepter has
beeon so advised, )

A Hembershlp Card is enclosed herewith.

4n engrossed Certificate of Hembership in The imerdcen Institute
of Arehitects will be sent to you in due ecourse.

Hay I teke this opportunity té say that the office of the Secret
et The Uctegon is for the service of every Instibute Yember? Should t::y
occasion arise we shall be glad to give you our best cooperation,

Cordially yours,
Executive Seerctary.

Yr. Don Andrew Melaren,
308 Beker Building,
¥inneapolis, ¥inn.

K/FHG

Fno.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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S PHONE: MAIN 6638

i 7
A 7 LARSON AND MCLAREN

ARCHITECTS
308 BAKER BUILDING
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA

March 2,1933.

The American Institute
of Architects,

The Octagon,

Washington,D.C.

Gentlemen:
Please accept the resignations of

o &g 7 e
Albert O.Larson and e jor /7

¥
? -

Don A. MclLaren (- j@w o e
from the American Institute of Architécts, as
of January 1lst,1933.

We are in arrears for dues which we can-
not possibly pay, and do not want them to accum=—
ulate further.

In the light of present conditions,
there must be a radical reduction in the Institute
dueg if the Institute is to survive. After many
years of activity in the Chapter it is with regret

that we find this step necessary.

Yours very truly,

W&ML

(et farroc
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COP ‘;

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Mareh 7, 1833

Deay Slra:

This will scknowledge, with regret, yowr letter of iarch 2nd,
tendoring your resignations as members of the Institute, as of
January 1, 1933,

Ag you know, seversnce of Institute membership also garries with
it termination of Chapter sembership. Helther the Institute nor the
tinnesots Uhapter can afford 4o loze your affilistion and suprort.

The Uffigers and Uircctors of the Ingtitube are keenly vwere
of the financisl problems which eonfront every practicing srchitect.

bt the lest meeting of ihe Ixesutive Committee of the Institute
;% wag directed that resignations of members, submitted on account
of the economic crisis, be not ascepted ot present. Therelfore, the
Institute esks that you continue your affiliation with the national
body and with the innesota Chapier - on the undersitanding that at
the end of 1933, if conditions have not improved, your resignation
will be accepted by the Insititute as of December 31, 1932 - subject,
of course, to vour giatus as o member at the time the resipnetion
wag submitted.

iay I add a personal word to this gensral statoment of poliey?
#“e simply eannot afford to lose from the Imstituie men liks yourself.
tany of us belisve that 1933 will show sbue improvement in the
practice of architesture. e must stand together, and we must carry
on.

Fleese agsept this letter as eonfidential, and please he advised
that we are sontinuing you on the records at The Octsgon as sotive
members of the Institute and the linnesota Chapter -~ throughout the
year 1933 ~ unless you specifically order otherwise.

Sincerely yours,

Yessrs. lerson and lebaren,
308 Baker Building;— = .
Hinneapolis, Minn, Seeretary.

OB/

F,5, - Lvery member wmust roceive the periodic statements for dues, so

we will continue to send them; but they should be received in the light
of this letter.

g B
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS '
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/75 A

Jenusry 18, 1934

My dear lr. Melaren:

At the Nuvember meeting of the Executive Committes of
the Institute, your remignation wes reported, but was not
sated upon.

The members of the Comsitiee did not went % lese your
support of the Institute and the lidnnesots Chapter at this
eritissl time for the arvhitectural profession.

In view of the recommendation of the Commitiee, to be
mede to the Convention, thet the dues bs redused and that
old sscounts be adjusted, it is hoped thset you san finmd it
possible to sontinue your membership.

Please refer te Fresident Russell’s letter of Janusry
lst and the statement of yowr scseunt whish scoompanied i%.

There will be & maeting of the Board in early Mey, in
advance of the Cenvention. It is speeislly requested that
you sdvise as 40 your wishes in this matier - that is, shall
your resignation stand, or will you sontiaue with the Insti~
tute and the Chapter under the new conditienst

Yie hope very mueh that you oan respond favorably,

Singcersly yours,

Exsqutive Sscretsry.

Mr, Dbon A, lglaren,
508 Baker Building,
Mimespolis, Minn.

K/g

Copy to the President,
Minnesota Chapter

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT

SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS (
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. C(()R?{M{\
! I ot s
wﬁ*'—” (I FETY

Y 4 P P
/}/ S;‘&W >

. ) 2 |
A)«g “3-1}{06?

September 8, 1934

Dear ¥r. Mclaren:
M
Tris is the first cp?mmﬂ%r o write to you with regsrd
0 the eortizuetion of vour Instituie mnd Ohooter sovherein,.

Yor will reoall awviama sorragpondsnes, and that vour

- 3 #"
res }-u,{nt" ‘{“;ﬂ%}f o+ !.$ .a.],zuv.s. .-u e Iy "ﬁ-’ﬁiiifi@ ad Y 8 !"..Xr o r{\iﬂ‘i

I
md

+he resi _;;; umn,. Lhard

anid the professicn, wi.uixmxt el ;i‘j, e finel offort.

the Seorobury wan g attention to the
now plan for sdlusting dues o lhe pe" 1R8I .1053, and to the
agtion of the Boswd 131 redacing the duss f’c:cr the year 1934 to
15400

e g, 4% -
&

Under this ndjushed plan, and
your hotel indebbedness to the Instih
membershipy ~ 16 only ¥iB.00.

2610 personnl hope thet vou will send
5 onocoimt, or in fell meoment AF
1okt AL ﬂ"ﬂ: time wo rust make up
oh its somlewsunl nsehing.

Moy I “*zqn'aﬁﬂ the sin

chack in pavrt A

afzsﬁ.r‘@uz prior e g
& finsl report lox

e s

It would be of anccu
arg going %o mnhmu-:.

sgesant bo all of us to oy that yom

sdneercly yours,

FOBEFG
ncls

e I‘m A. Helaxen
308 Dater Du -».1'}».1315”
Aimnespolis, Minc.
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

' N £ S
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CO]E)Y _

“A

’»1_,_ = /

January 30, 1935

Dear iir. Jones:

The resignation of Weeors. Churles L. Ellias, Albsrd O, Lareon,
ang Don A. Melaren, Institube mesbers of the N¥lmmosota Chapter,
have been ng for 8 long time .

Then they were sutnitted, we believe beeause of finsnelal
sirfieulties ~ Lthey were in so0d standing with respeet to Institute
Auns,

Sut the Exeoutive Comsittes did not scoeept the rosignations =
in view of depressiom conditions. Hesses. Bllis, Lareon and
elaren wore 30 sdvised, snd in & letter of September 6, 1934, the
Seeratary of the Imetituse wrote to them persomally ~ seeking &
rogmaidaration.

Appspently, Hessrs. BEllis, Larson snd Holarem wish thelr
regiznations to stande ¥is sxecutive Comittes, st its Leseumber,
1934, nesting, dirested thet they be wcoepted, subject to the
sporova) of the Minsesots Chapter.

Unless you biuink some sotion on yowr part, or by the Exesutive
Comnitbee of the Chapter will save their memberships, plsase
advige thet the Chepter gives its spprowal to the gsecepiance of
the resirretions a8 of Decerber 51, 1881,

“Anecersly yours,

¥af kmeoutive Sesrotary.

Copy te the Seorstary,
Hnnosota Shapter

#r. Robert Te JM‘ Ff“ldm‘k
m&m ng A.l.A,
Winneapolis, Mun.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS : COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Pebruery 14, 193h.

Daer Mr. Lersoni

¥e ars sncoureged by & leller fros r. fobert T. Jomes,
Proasidont @f the Hinnesots Chapter, indicebiyg thel you wnd
¥r. Helaren wighh to withdraw your reslgnsiions, spd thereby con-
tinue support of She institute awi the Janesoks Cinnler,.

e
-
o
)
H

Tnis 18 most gravifyving sod we hopns for g word frow you and
from Hy. Kelersn, confirming the alowve, thus clesring the resord
hare at The Jotsgon.

~

Plosse comvey the substancs oF |
e we bave pot written 1o hilm sepursbsiy.

Sineeyrely yours,

o

greveutive Leorstary.
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508 foker Bullding,
¥innespolis, Minnesoia.

COPY TO
K FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Pebruary 20, 1936.

{
f

!
)
!
. : ]
Dear Mre liclaren: }

Wo write with regret to advise you of ‘bhe term:.na’clon of
yoar menbership in the Institute and the Chapter *to which you
are assigned, effective December 31, 1035, ;

As steted in the Notice of December 6th, thje Board of
Direstors exterded the time limit for peyment of dues in default
to Joxmary 31. It directed that 1936 dues be not charged against
the aceounts of those memberships so ’cerm:.natede

The Officers and Board sincerely hope that as soon as improve
éd conditions enable you to renew your support pf the Institute
and the Chepter you will apply for re:.n«tatemez#b in the mamnner
indiceted on the enclosed excorpt.

,';.'

By direction of the Socre‘tary‘.

1l
P

Sinoerely fours,

Execﬁive Secretary,

X:G
Enclosure

e

V/ ¥Mr, Don :mdrew MeLlaren Lo
808 Buker Building
liinnespolis, Minn, : : i

PRESI DENT SECRETARY TREASU RER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS "
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June 4, 1940

Dasr #r. Thorghovs

Attendance at the Convention in Louisville has delayed & response
to yours of Mey J24:

The information we have is as follows:

Don A. Molsren - Membership discontinued effective December 31, 1935
Indebted for dues for 1934 and 1935, totaling £30.00

Albert 0. Larson - Membership discontinued effective December 31, 1935
Indebled for dues for 1934 snd 1925, totaling 330.00

To apply for re-election to The Institute these former corporste meme
bers should pay their outstending indebtedness and at the ssme time address
a letter to The Secretary of The Institute, requesting reinstatement. Sueh
8 letter should be accomp&nlng by a remittznce to cover the initistion fee
of 85,00 and dues for the first tweive months following re-election ~ & tot-
al of $25.00.

Re-election procedure is simple and can be carricd through promptly.

With respect to associate membership, the applicetions for such mem-
bership should be addressed to the Minnesota Chapter snd should weet the
conditions for Assoclateship as set out in The Institute By-lawa apd in
the By-laws of the Chapter.

Thelir old indebtedness should be paid before election Lo Associate-
ship is completed.

Please be mssured of our b®8%4 cooperstion in 847 W&Y that we can be
of assistances

8incere.ly yours,

, Executive Secretary
Mr. Boy Norman Thorshov, Seeretary
Hinnesota Chapter, A.Il.A.
555 i#idlsnd Bank Bullding
Minneapolis, Minnesots

cory vo BOKIFS

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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WASHINGTON, D. €.

MINNESOTA CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA

October 5, 1940

Mr. Edward C. Kemper
Ixecutive Secretary, A.I.A,
1741 New York Avenue
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Kemper:

The Executive Committee of the Minnesota Chapter of the
American Institute of Architects by unanimecus vote, reguests
that the Board of Directors of the Institute remit the dues
of Mr. Dcnald A. McLaren and Mr. Albert O. Larson for the
years of 1934 and 19%5. According. to the records of the
Institute these men are in default in the amount of $30.00.

There has been some correspondence in regard to the matter
of Mr. MclLaren and Mr. Larson again becoming Corporate Mem-
bers of the Institute. According to your files and ours,
Mr. McLaren and Mr. Larson in 1$3%3% submitted their resigna-
tions from the Institute.

During 1933, '34 and '35, there was considerabls corrsspon-—
dence in regard to their resignations and on February 6,

1935, Mr. Robert T. Jones, the President of the Minnesota
Chapter, advised the Institute that Messrs. McLaren and Larson
had decided to with-draw their resignations. In accordance
with the letter of Mr. Jonesg, the Institute removed their
resignations from further ccunsideration.

Apparently, there was some slight misunderstanding between
Mr. Jones and Messrs. McLaren and Larscn in regard to the
with-drawal of the resignations of Mr. McLaren and Mr. Larson.

The Minnesota Chapter feels that these two men should bs in
the Institute because of their professional standing in the
community.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHI
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Mr. Kemper
Page -2-
October 5, 1940

If these defaulted dues can be remitted, both Messrs. McLaren
and Larson will be instructed to send in their applications
for reinstatement with a remittance of $25.00 by each for
dues for one year in advance and for the readmissiocn fee,

Yours y truly,

2%0rman orshov, Secy.

Minnesota Chapter, A.I.A,

[o2N o T - B~ Al s v
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Gotober 2, 194G

Bear Mr. Thershov:

This wlll aeknowleage your ¢etter of October Sth, w1th
regerd ‘to the recommendstion of the Minnesote Chapter that
the dues in defsult to The Imstitute owed by Hessrs. Donsld
k. ¥claren and ‘flbert 0, Lersen be remitted, to assist them
in filing applications for resdmission to corporstie merber-
ghip in The Institute.

That recommwendsatien: wil; ‘be submitied to The Board of
Directors at its semi-zmnusl meeting to be held in ﬁovember
“or Dacember for consideretion and sciiom. - .

‘In the mesntime, if there is =ny indebiedness te the
chapter for dues owed by these former nembers, it night be
%61l to bave on file, for the imformation of The Beard, advice
as to whether such indebitedness would be remitted by the chap-
ter. Cusiomerily, the aciion of The Bosrd im reaittisg Insti-
tute dues is dependent upon similar actiom by the chapler rela-
tive to chapter dues.

Sincerely yours,

Executive Secretary

‘ ﬂr. H@y'Eorm&n Thar&hﬁv, Searetary,
Minnesots Chepler, L. I. 4.,
“Midlend Benk Building,

Winnespolis, Hinnescta.
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Tiip AMERICAN
[NSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1940 0CT 14 AM 9143

wasHmeTon, D, C.

MINNESOTA CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA

October 11, 1940

Mr., Edward C. Kemper
Executive Secretary, A.I.A.
1741 Wew York Avenue
Weshington, D. C.
Dear Mr. Kemper:
We wish to acknowlsdge your letter of the
8th in regard to Msssrs., Donald A, McLaren and
Albert O. Larscn.

The Minnesota Chapter has remitted all

dues in which they were in default to the

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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g Rery Norma horshov, Secy..

Minnesota Chapter, A.I.A.
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.
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Decenber 16, 1940

Desr ¥r. Hclarems:

Py direction of The Secretary, this will advise you
thet The Bosrd of Directors was plsssed to resmit your dues
to The Institute for the yeers 1934 snd 1935 in the swouat
of $30.00, %o pamit the filing of your aprlication for re-
sdmission to menbershlp.

in order to somplete the applicetion, plecse send s
hrief letter recuesting resdzission and steling }:.hgt you
are & prectlsing srohitect, together with a sheck in th:a
amqunt of $25,00 - $5.00 for the resduission fosy sad $20.00
for 1941 duss in sdwence.

The a“wmﬁefv will be in & position to et promptly on
your spplicution & soon sz it is raceived.

Zincerely yours,

Erecutive Selrsbary

#r. indrew Heleren,
1901 Poshay Towsr,
Yinneapoiis, Winnesota.

£/g

s
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PHQNE: MAIN 6638

LARSON AND MCLAREN
ARCHITECTS

1901 FOSHAY TOWER
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA

December 30 -

19 4o

Mr. Edward C. Kemper
American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N.W.
Yashington, D. C.
Dear Mr. Kemper:
We are enclosing check for §$50.00
to cover readmission fee and 1941 dues for

Don A. McLaren and Albert O. Larson.

Yours very truly,

LARSON & McLAREN
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C:‘QPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Earetary ’
3&%@#&892&9@%&% Avleds

e Dears Sieeg o

wiThis will ecknowiedge roceipt of your latier of
December 30, enclosing check for $50.00 o spply to
.,,mumm -fnes and 194% enndel duwes in sdvanse, in- ¢

ST simis

cannmﬁaa _with_.ymw ap 11%3193 farrmﬁawaim %o

be able to advime you with regsrd to t}m aetinn &33{&3

h fqapylieatiam m

a "'"with.tn a ahart tine.

Sincerely y@ura,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCH-'ITECTS
Tuxr OcracoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF

Andrew Mclaren, Minneapelis. ...
(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

_Address  St. Paul, Minnesote

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect

practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.

Date...J anuary 2 19. 41 "/ﬁ{;&f&i%’afbf

Secretary

1. Ts the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state?....L1Q8

2. Was his registration or licensing b); examination?.. %8S ... or by exemption?
3. What was the scope of the examination ?Ora,lapdexmna’ulonoﬁexhlbltﬁll/l A7

4, What was the period of the examination?.....coeueeee.. days. Written examination hours; Oral examina-
tion hours.

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
..... NQ. ... If s0, give Certificate Noworeocerercaeremicneeaneee ‘

6. Date of last registration..D...Q.Q.Qm.@.r....z.l.a..l9.&.@... Registration No.BBX . Is it current?... 385, .

(Signature of Secretpfy of Board)
Minnesota Board of RegjfAration for
Architects, etc.

Date... January.. Ly 1941...
' (Name of Board)

AP N¢ 708

b
N
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Jenuary 7, 1941

Dear Mr, Hclaren:

The Secretary is happy to inform you that your application
for reinstatement to membership in The Institute was acted or
favorably by The Bosrd of Directors snd that you were readmitied
to corporate membership im The Imstitute end assigned to member-
ship im the linnesota Chapter, effective Jsnuery 1, 1941. You
will be & member of thet chapter, or of gome other chapter if
you later transfer thereto, until your mmberabip in The Ingti-
w&e terminates.

‘The Bosrd of Directors welcomes you again to membership io
The Instituie and The Secretary's o”ice ig at your zervice to
the extent of itz powers.

The p&ld;cie& and asctivities of The Imstitute are developed
largely from problems ariging within the chaptere. By teking an
active part in yomwr chapter affairs you will contribute to the
advencement of the objects of The Imgtitule and will increase
the benefitz to be derived from Institute sembership.

We bespeak your active coeperation.

Sincai'ely yours, /

S g Facan—

B - Becretery,

lr. Andrew HcLaren
1901 Foshay Tower
Minneapolis, Einnesota
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